RESOLUTION
2024-97

WHEREAS, it has been determined by the Tax Collector that the
taxpayers as indicated on the attached Schedule “A” are entitled to overpayment
refunds and;

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the Council of the City of Brigantine to have
these overpayments returned to the respective taxpayers;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of
Brigantine, County of Atlantic, State of New Jersey, that:

1. The Tax Collector is hereby authorized to make overpayment refunds

in the amount shown and to the taxpayers, as appears on Schedule

“A” which made apart hereof.

2. Copies of the resolution to the Tax Collector



BLOCK

3503

402

103

106

704

1101

2208

2501

2503

3304

3502

3502

3503

LOT QUAL

7.34 CO110

16

1.07  C0007

14.04 C000D

29

14.02 C0002

10

15

5.03 C0003

3.050 C1223

10.01

7.15  C0015

CITY OF BRIGANTINE
OVERPAYMENT REFUNDS

May 15, 2024

NAME

Lynch, Patrice & Brian
Lereta

Butterly, Matt F Jr & Nanci

O’Donnell, Patrick & Patricia
Corelogic

Cannuscio, Robert & Karen
Corelogic

Park Hae Young & Kyoung Sook
Corelogic

Ford, Michael
Corelogic

Ferreira, Steven & Kristen
Corelogic

Najdawi, Safi & Dorazio, Catherine
Corelogic

Adams, Andrew & Laura
Corelogic

Moody, Eric & Donna Preston
Corelogic

Conway, Sean & Langdon, Hope
Corelogic

Galiffa, Steven & Loredana
Corelogic

Matijasich, Amy Janel
Corelogic

YEAR-QRT

2024-02

2024-02

2024-02

2024-02

2024-02/03

2024-02

2024-02

2024-02

2024-02

2024-02

2024-02

2024-02

2024-02

AMOUNT

1841.53

1349.50

688.86

1585.58

2067.91

653.73

1331.02

2356.20

5642.40

624.62

716.56

3061.21

851.46



BLOCK

3703

3703

4303

4605

4700

4700

5304

THIS 1S TO CERTIFY THAT
LAWFUL COPY OF A RESOL
COUNCIL OF THE CITY O
ATLANTIC, NEW JERSEY.

CITY CLERK

LOT QUAL NAME YEAR-QRT
1.03  C0090 Manos, Goncala & Santiago, Juan ~ 2024-02
Corelogic
4 Madgitz, Kristen Emily 2024-02
Corelogic
31.01 CO31A Parkhill, Andrew & Kristie 2024-02
Corelogic
23 Imhauser, Carl & Petsu, Christine  2024-02
Corelogic
120.02 CO00B Hanshaw, Roy Jr. & Patricia 2024-02
Corelogic
140.97 COOH1 Kehoe, Frederick Jr. & Any Marie  2024-02
Corelogic
50 Christy, Nicole 2024-02
THE ABOVE IS A TRUE AND
TR e
. COUNTY AELORD VI Fco ' ~
oF [COUNGIL MEMRERS UNC'L’OTIFWQL Pﬁiﬁ‘}f
AT ITS MEETING OF "ﬂ?g;b |5 2933 v !
W e #L
P
LYNN SWEENEY, RMC LETTIER]
[HANEY : '[
[DeLUCRY

|
X-INDICATES VOTE NV=NOT VOTING AB=ABSENT

AMOUNT

725.80

1182.26

1307.46

1695.54

1059.36

250.40

1150.38



