RESOLUTION 2024- **97**

WHEREAS, it has been determined by the Tax Collector that the taxpayers as indicated on the attached Schedule "A" are entitled to overpayment refunds and;

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the Council of the City of Brigantine to have these overpayments returned to the respective taxpayers;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Brigantine, County of Atlantic, State of New Jersey, that:

- 1. The Tax Collector is hereby authorized to make overpayment refunds in the amount shown and to the taxpayers, as appears on Schedule "A" which made apart hereof.
- 2. Copies of the resolution to the Tax Collector

CITY OF BRIGANTINE

OVERPAYMENT REFUNDS

May 15, 2024

BLOCK	LOT QUAL	NAME	YEAR-QRT	AMOUNT
3503	7.34 C0110	Lynch, Patrice & Brian Lereta	2024-02	1841.53
402	16	Butterly, Matt F Jr & Nanci	2024-02	1349.50
103	1.07 C0007	O'Donnell, Patrick & Patricia Corelogic	2024-02	688.86
106	14.04 C000E	Cannuscio, Robert & Karen Corelogic	2024-02	1585.58
704	29	Park Hae Young & Kyoung Sook Corelogic	2024-02/03	2067.91
1101	14.02 C0002	Ford, Michael Corelogic	2024-02	653.73
2208	6	Ferreira, Steven & Kristen Corelogic	2024-02	1331.02
2501	10	Najdawi, Safi & Dorazio, Catherine Corelogic	2024-02	2356.20
2503	15	Adams, Andrew & Laura Corelogic	2024-02	5642.40
3304	5.03 C0003	Moody, Eric & Donna Preston Corelogic	2024-02	624.62
3502	3.050 C1223	Conway, Sean & Langdon, Hope Corelogic	2024-02	716.56
3502	10.01	Galiffa, Steven & Loredana Corelogic	2024-02	3061.21
3503	7.15 C0015	Matijasich, Amy Janel Corelogic	2024-02	851.46

BLOCK	LOT QUAL	NAME	YEAR-QRT	AMOUNT
3703	1.03 C0090	Manos, Goncala & Santiago, Juan Corelogic	2024-02	725.80
3703	4	Madgitz, Kristen Emily Corelogic	2024-02	1182.26
4303	31.01 C031A	Parkhill, Andrew & Kristie Corelogic	2024-02	1307.46
4605	23	Imhauser, Carl & Petsu, Christine Corelogic	2024-02	1695.54
4700	120.02 C000B	Hanshaw, Roy Jr. & Patricia Corelogic	2024-02	1059.36
4700	140.97 C00H1	Kehoe, Frederick Jr. & Any Marie Corelogic	2024-02	250.40
5304	50	Christy, Nicole	2024-02	1150.38

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS A TRUE AND LAWFUL COPY OF A RESOLUTION ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BRIGANTINE, COUNTY OF ATLANTIC, NEW JERSEY

AT ITS MEETING OF May

LYNN SWEENEY, RMC CITY CLERK

RECORD VOTE OF COUNCIL ON FINAL PASSAGE
COUNCIL MEMBERS Y N NV AB SERA ~ RIORDAN 🌭 KANE V BEW V LETTIERI >> HANEY DeLUCRY X-INDICATES VOTE NV=NOT VOTING AB=ABSENT